505991059 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6037768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD MASARU KAWAMOTO	07/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16119146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269455

Email: dherra@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKE-001US11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE G. ESPINO, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine G. Espino/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AKE-001US11 - Assignment 1#page2.tif source=AKE-001US11 - Assignment 1#page3.tif source=AKE-001US11 - Assignment 1#page4.tif source=AKE-001US11 - Assignment 1#page5.tif

PATENT 505991059 REEL: 052261 FRAME: 0048

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05); Modified for P&G Use 05/09/07

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ee: Please record the attached documents of the		
address(es) below.	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):			
Richard Masaru Kawamoto 07/27/2007	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company		
Richard Masaru Kawainoto 6772772007	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? []Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Other			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new second sec	application: [] Yes [X] No B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:		
Confirmation No : 7592	1 10 (1 V (V) No		
	tached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]		
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
COMPANY Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 412 6250 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	16-2480 Authorized User Name: Cynthia L. Clay		
Phone: 513-622-0291 Fax Number: 513-622-3300			
Email Address :Clay.c@pg.com			
Cynthia L. Clay Name of Person Signing Signa Signa	August 3, 2007 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3] nailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the		

Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 049648 FRAME: 00804

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Prolyl Hydroxylase Inhibitors And Methods Of Use**, Attorney's Docket No. **10479M** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 11/821,934, on **June** 26,2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Richard Masaru Kawamoto of 7584 Cedar Mountain Road, Divide, CO 80814, USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Richard Masaru Kawamoto

State of Colorada ss County of THIEV }

On this 27th day of ______, 2007, before me personally appeared Richard Masaru Kawamoto, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally protected. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect) to arrange for return of the telecopied document to us.

TO: Assignments - United States Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No. <u>571-273-0140</u> Phone No. 571-272-3350

FROM: Cindy Lukas

Fax No. 513-622-3300

Phone No. 513-622-1692

Application No.: 11/821,936

Inventor(s):

Kawamoto, Richard Masaru

Filed:

June 26, 2007

Docket No.:

J0479M

Confirmation No.: 7592

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET AND

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 3, 2007</u>, to the above-identified facsimile number.

(Signature)

Listed below are the item(s) being submitted with this Certificate of Transmission:**

- 1) Recordation Cover Sheet (1 pg.)
- 2) Global General Assignment (2 pgs.)

3)

4)

5)

Number of Pages Including this Page: 4

Comments:

**Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, OR this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

PATENT REEL: 049648 FRANKE: 00807